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Date:
Term: Comparison Term:

Comparison Date:*

202020202120
08/05/2021 Current Term Census Date: 09/07/202108/06/2020

Diff % CHG
28399 -3323 -11.70%25076UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS

Day Only
Evening Only (4 pm or later)
Weekend Only
Day & Evening
Day & Weekend
Evening & Weekend
Day, Evening, & Weekend

UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT

16163
1507

61
5405
282
39

110

23567

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Credit Student Enrollment Counts

Basic Skills Students
Non-Resident Students
Student Visa Students

Full-Time Male
Full-Time Female

TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS
Full-Time Credit Units
Average Full-Time Credit Units

Part-Time Male
Part-Time Female

TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS
Part-Time Credit Units
Average Part-Time Credit Units

2458
555
241

3948
4487
8545

118,656.00
13.89
6355
8397

15022
99,135.00

6.60

20148
905
26

4426
196
10
69

25780

-3985

-1229

602
35

979
86
29
41

-2213

-19.8%
66.5%

134.6%
22.1%
43.9%

290.0%
59.4%

-8.6%

3687
567
381

4473
5280
9883

138,321.00
14.00
6664
8995

15897
106,078.00

6.67

-33.3%
-12

-140

-525
-793

-1338
-19,665.00

-0.11
-309
-598
-875

-6,943.00
-0.07

-2.1%
-36.7%

-11.7%
-15.0%
-13.5%
-14.2%
-0.8%
-4.6%
-6.6%
-5.5%
-6.5%
-1.0%

Diff % CHG
25076 0 0.00%

16163 0 0.0%
1507 0 0.0%

61 0 0.0%
5405 0 0.0%
282 0 0.0%
39 0 0.0%

110 0 0.0%

23567 0 0.0%

08/06/202008/05/2021 09/07/2021

2458
555
241 0

0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

3948
4487
8545

118,656.00
13.89
6355
8397

15022 0
0
0

0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

99135 0 0.0%
0.0%0.006.60

0.00

*Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term
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202020202120
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Credit Class Offerings
Open Classes

Diff % CHG

On Hold Classes
Full Classes 

TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS
Cancelled Classes

TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS

Active Classes with Zero Enrollment

Credit Active Class Enrollment
Day
Evening
Weekend
Arranged Hours

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
AVAILABLE SEATS

Classes with Wait Lists
Students on Wait Lists

1885 1344 541
1233

85
3203
277

3480

0

36220
8828
494

20898
66440
26839

1024
5030

1666
118

3128
287

3415

0

-433
-33
75

-10
65

0

-26.0%
-28.0%

64.1%

2.4%
-3.5%

42.3%

1.9%

0.0%

64.1%
-53.2%
-9.3%
34.0%

22075
6205
301

44640
73221
20028

1286
6815

14145
2623
193

-23742
-6781
6811

-262
-1785

40.3%

-20.4%
-26.2%

Contact Hour Statistics
WSCH Contact Hours
DSCH Contact Hours
Positive Attendance Hours
IS/WE WSCH Hours
IS/WE DSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours

TOTAL CONTACT HOURS
Basic Skills Contact Hours

169,166.79
113,493.90

0.00
76,989.73

292,037.90
0.00
0.00

651,688.32
57,380.80

1,790.89
1,920.00

0.00
203,150.50
616,546.80

0.00
0.00

823,408.19
73,222.80

167,375.90
111,573.90

0.00
-126,160.77
-324,508.90

0.00
0.00

-171,719.87
-15,842.00

9,346.0%
5,811.1%

0.0%
-62.1%
-52.6%

0.0%
0.0%

-20.9%
-21.6%

Diff % CHG

1885 0 0.0%
0.0%01233

85 0 0.0%
0.0%03203

277 0 0.0%
0.0%03480

0 0 0.0%

36220
8828
494

20898
66440
26839

0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1024 0 0.0%
0.0%05030

169,166.79
113,493.90

0.00
76,989.73

292,037.90
0.00 0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0.00
651,688.32
57,380.80 0.00

0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

08/05/2021 08/06/2020 09/07/2021
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202020202120
08/05/2021 Current Term Census Date: 09/07/202108/06/2020

Diff % CHG

CURRENT TOTAL Res FTES 8,037.32 7,186.04 851.28 11.8%
0.0%0.000.000.00Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%
-52.4%-586.771,119.77533.00IS/WE DSCH FTES

IS/WE WSCH FTES 2,293.21 6,008.49 -3715.28 -61.8%
0.0%0.000.000.00Positive Attendance FTES*

DSCH FTES 206.93 3.66 203.27 5,553.8%
9,144.7%4950.0554.135,004.18WSCH FTES

Resident FTES
FTES Statistics

Diff % CHG

5004.18
206.93

0
2293.21

533 0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

0
0

8037.32

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

08/05/2021 08/06/2020 08/05/2021

Non-Resident FTES
WSCH FTES 213.83 1.12 212.71 18,992.0% 213.83 0.00 0.0%
DSCH FTES 9.25
Positive Attendance FTES*
IS/WE WSCH FTES
IS/WE DSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES

CURRENT TOTAL Non-Res FTES

0.00
82.31
23.29
0.00
0.00

328.68

0.00
0.00

259.41

6,008.49

54.63
0.00

0.00

0.00
315.16

9.25
0.00

-177.10
-31.34

0.00
0.00

13.52

100.0%
0.0%

-68.3%
-57.4%

0.0%
0.0%
4.3%

9.25
0

82.31
23.29

0
0

328.68

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

CURRENT TOTAL FTES 8,366.00 7,501.20 864.80 11.5% 8,366.00 0.00

* Positive Attendance FTES is Credit only

0.0%
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Diff % CHG

Credit Student Enrollment Status Statistics
First-Time Students
Continuing Students
Returning Students
Transfer Students
Special Admit Students (K-12)
Unknown Enrollment Status

Continuing Education Enrollment Counts
Noncredit (CDCP & other)
Noncredit CDCP only
Noncredit only (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit CDCP
Credit & Noncredit (not CDCP)
Credit & Noncredit & CDCP
UNDUPLICATED CONTINUING ED

3620
16171
2005
1395
361

0

60
354
329
302
15

3670
18291
2196
1123
500

69

0

1820

-50 -1.4%
-2120
-191
272

-139
0

-9

-757

-11.6%
-8.7%
24.2%

-27.8%
0.0%

-13.0%

-41.6%1063
3

659
799
248
43
2 1

-28
54

-470
-305

50.0%
-65.1%
21.8%

-58.8%
-46.3%

Diff % CHG

Note:  Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/13 are incorrect and not valid for comparisons

3620
16171
2005
1395
361

0 0
0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

60
354
329
302
15
3 0

0
0
0
0
0 0.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

1063 0 0.0%

08/05/2021 08/06/2020 08/05/2021


