SFR0001-A From: PROD

Mt. San Antonio College **Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date** 

8/6/2021 7:01:13 AM

Page: 1

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Comparison Term: 202020 202120 Term:

Comparison Date:\* 08/06/2020 Current Term Census Date: 09/07/2021 Date: 08/05/2021

	08/05/2021	08/06/2020	Diff	% CHG	09/07/2021	Diff	% CHG
UNDUPLICATED COUNT OF ALL STUDENTS	25076	28399	-3323	-11.70%	25076	0	0.00%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Day Only	16163	20148	-3985	-19.8%	16163	0	0.0%
Evening Only (4 pm or later)	1507	905	602	66.5%	1507	0	0.0%
Weekend Only	61	26	35	134.6%	61	0	0.0%
Day & Evening	5405	4426	979	22.1%	5405	0	0.0%
Day & Weekend	282	196	86	43.9%	282	0	0.0%
Evening & Weekend	39	10	29	290.0%	39	0	0.0%
Day, Evening, & Weekend	110	69	41	59.4%	110	0	0.0%
UNDUPLICATED CREDIT ENROLLMENT	23567	25780	-2213	-8.6%	23567	0	0.0%
Credit Student Enrollment Counts							
Basic Skills Students	2458	3687	-1229	-33.3%	2458	0	0.0%
Non-Resident Students	555	567	-12	-2.1%	555	0	0.0%
Student Visa Students	241	381	-140	-36.7%	241	0	0.0%
Full-Time Male	3948	4473	-525	-11.7%	3948	0	0.0%
Full-Time Female	4487	5280	-793	-15.0%	4487	0	0.0%
TOTAL FULL-TIME STUDENTS	8545	9883	-1338	-13.5%	8545	0	0.0%
Full-Time Credit Units	118,656.00	138,321.00	-19,665.00	-14.2%	118,656.00	0	0.0%
Average Full-Time Credit Units	13.89	14.00	-0.11	-0.8%	13.89	0.00	0.0%
Part-Time Male	6355	6664	-309	-4.6%	6355	0	0.0%
Part-Time Female	8397	8995	-598	-6.6%	8397	0	0.0%
TOTAL PART-TIME STUDENTS	15022	15897	-875	-5.5%	15022	0	0.0%
Part-Time Credit Units	99,135.00	106,078.00	-6,943.00	-6.5%	99135	0	0.0%
Average Part-Time Credit Units	6.60	6.67	-0.07	-1.0%	6.60	0.00	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup>Comparison Date is the date in the prior term with the same number of days relative to the first day of classes for the term

SFR0001-A From: PROD

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

M t. San Antonio College Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

 Term:
 202120
 Comparison Term:
 202020

 Date:
 08/05/2021
 Comparison Date:\*
 08/06/2020
 Current Term Census Date: 09/07/2021

<b>Date:</b> 08/05/2021	Comparison Date:*	08/06/2020 <b>08/06/2020</b>	Current Term Census Date: 09/07/2021					
_	08/05/2021		Diff	% CHG	09/07/2021	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	
Credit Class Offerings		· <u> </u>						
Open Classes	1885	1344	541	40.3%	1885	0	0.0%	
Full Classes	1233	1666	-433	-26.0%	1233	0	0.0%	
On Hold Classes	85	118	-33	-28.0%	85	0	0.0%	
TOTAL ACTIVE CLASS OFFERINGS	3203	3128	75	2.4%	3203	0	0.0%	
Cancelled Classes	277	287	-10	-3.5%	277	0	0.0%	
TOTAL CLASS OFFERINGS	3480	3415	65	1.9%	3480	0	0.0%	
Active Classes with Zero Enrollment	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	
Credit Active Class Enrollment								
Day	36220	22075	14145	64.1%	36220	0	0.0%	
Evening	8828	6205	2623	42.3%	8828	0	0.0%	
Weekend	494	301	193	64.1%	494	0	0.0%	
Arranged Hours	20898	44640	-23742	-53.2%	20898	0	0.0%	
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	66440	73221	-6781	-9.3%	66440	0	0.0%	
AVAILABLE SEATS	26839	20028	6811	34.0%	26839	0	0.0%	
Classes with Wait Lists	1024	1286	-262	-20.4%	1024	0	0.0%	
Students on Wait Lists	5030	6815	-1785	-26.2%	5030	0	0.0%	
Contact Hour Statistics								
WSCH Contact Hours	169,166.79	1,790.89	167,375.90	9,346.0%	169,166.79	0.00	0.0%	
DSCH Contact Hours	113,493.90	1,920.00	111,573.90	5,811.1%	113,493.90	0.00	0.0%	
Positive Attendance Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE WSCH Hours	76,989.73	203,150.50	-126,160.77	-62.1%	76,989.73	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE DSCH Hours	292,037.90	616,546.80	-324,508.90	-52.6%	292,037.90	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE Lab WSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
IS/WE Lab DSCH Hours	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0.00	0.00	0.0%	
TOTAL CONTACT HOURS	651,688.32	823,408.19	-171,719.87	-20.9%	651,688.32	0.00	0.0%	
Basic Skills Contact Hours	57,380.80	73,222.80	-15,842.00	-21.6%	57,380.80	0.00	0.0%	

8/6/2021 7:01:13 AM Page: 2 SFR0001-A From: PROD

Term:

202120

M t. San Antonio College Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Comparison Term: 202020

	08/05/2021	08/06/2020	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	08/05/2021	<u>Diff</u>	<u>% CHG</u>
FTES Statistics				<u> </u>			
Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	5,004.18	54.13	4950.05	9,144.7%	5004.18	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	206.93	3.66	203.27	5,553.8%	206.93	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	2,293.21	6,008.49	-3715.28	-61.8%	2293.21	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	533.00	1,119.77	-586.77	-52.4%	533	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL Res FTES	8,037.32	7,186.04	851.28	11.8%	8037.32	0.00	0.0%
Non-Resident FTES							
WSCH FTES	213.83	1.12	212.71	18,992.0%	213.83	0.00	0.0%
DSCH FTES	9.25	0.00	9.25	100.0%	9.25	0.00	0.0%
Positive Attendance FTES*	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE WSCH FTES	82.31	259.41	-177.10	-68.3%	82.31	0.00	0.0%
IS/WE DSCH FTES	23.29	54.63	-31.34	-57.4%	23.29	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE WSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
Lab IS/WE DSCH FTES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%	0	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL Non-Res FTES	328.68	315.16	13.52	4.3%	328.68	0.00	0.0%
CURRENT TOTAL FTES	8,366.00	7,501.20	864.80	11.5%	8,366.00	0.00	0.0%

<sup>\*</sup> Positive Attendance FTES is Credit only

8/6/2021 7:01:13 AM Page: 3 SFR0001-A From: PROD

## M t. San Antonio College Enrollment Comparison Report - Comparable Date and Census Date

Page: 4

8/6/2021 7:01:13 AM

Folder: 01 - PROD.Student.Registration and

Term:	202120	Comparison Term:	202020					
Date:	08/05/2021	Comparison Date:*	08/06/2020	Current Term Census Date: 09/07/2021				
-		08/05/2021	08/06/2020	<u>Diff</u>	% CHG	08/05/2021	Diff	% CHG
Credit	Student Enrollment Status Statistics							
First-T	ime Students	3620	3670	-50	-1.4%	3620	0	0.0%
Contin	uing Students	16171	18291	-2120	-11.6%	16171	0	0.0%
Return	ing Students	2005	2196	-191	-8.7%	2005	0	0.0%
Transfe	er Students	1395	1123	272	24.2%	1395	0	0.0%
Specia	al Admit Students (K-12)	361	500	-139	-27.8%	361	0	0.0%
•	wn Enrollment Status	0	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%
Note:	Student Type breakdown for dates prior to 9/5/1	3 are incorrect and no	t valid for comparis	sons				
Contir	nuing Education Enrollment Counts							
Noncre	edit (CDCP & other)	60	69	-9	-13.0%	60	0	0.0%
Noncre	edit CDCP only	354	659	-305	-46.3%	354	0	0.0%
Noncre	edit only (not ČDCP)	329	799	-470	-58.8%	329	0	0.0%
Credit	& Noncredit CDCP	302	248	54	21.8%	302	0	0.0%
Credit	& Noncredit (not CDCP)	15	43	-28	-65.1%	15	0	0.0%
	& Noncredit & CDCP	3	2	1	50.0%	3	0	0.0%
UNDU	PLICATED CONTINUING ED	1063	1820	-757	-41.6%	1063	0	0.0%